PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John O'Leary	04/28/2009
Carl Joseph Meiser III	04/28/2009
Brian Christopher Behbehani	04/28/2009
Jon Robert Runk	04/28/2009
David Michael Aharonian	04/28/2009
Scott M. Rymeski	04/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Power Conversion Corporation
Street Address:	132 Fairgrounds Road
City:	West Kingston
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02892

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12432219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500849083

(617)395-7070 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-395-7000 Phone: Email: tjmpatents@LL-A.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. McGinnis Address Line 1: One Main Street

Address Line 2: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

A2000-726219 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 022623 FRAME: 0256

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. McGinnis	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=A2000-726219_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=A2000-726219_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=A2000-726219_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=A2000-726219_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=A2000-726219_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=A2000-726219_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=A2000-726219_Assignment#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022623 FRAME: 0257

Attorney Docket No. A2000-726219
Assignment- Page 1 of 7

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned John O'Leary of Newport, Rhode Island, Carl Joseph Meiser, III of East Greenwich, Rhode Island, Brian Christopher Behbehani of Providence, Rhode Island, Jon Robert Runk of North Smithfield, Rhode Island, David Michael Aharonian of Cranston, Rhode Island and Scott M. Rymeski of Providence, Rhode Island hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to American Power Conversion Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING CONFIGURATIONS OF NCPI DEVICES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT REEL: 022623 FRAME: 0258

Attorney Docket No. A2000-726219 Assignment- Page 2 of 7

9/28/09 Date

John O'Leary

COUNTY OF washington

On this 28 day of April , 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Tohn O'Lecut (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

(SEAL)

Printed name of Notary: ___

My commission expires:

2/21/2011

Attorney Docket No. A2000-726219 Assignment-Page 3 of 7

April	28	2009	
Date		- +	

STATE OF Rhoche Iskund COUNTY OF Washington

On this 28^{th} day of 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Carl Maiser (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Trivers license , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

(SEAL)

Printed name of Notary: Paula Steele

My commission expires: 2/21/2011

Attorney Docket No. A2000-726219 Assignment- Page 4 of 7

Brian Christopher Behbehani

COUNTY OF washington

On this aghiday of April , 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Brian Behbehan (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Dance License , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Printed name of Notary: Taula Steele

My commission expires: 2/21/2011

Attorney Docket No. A2000-726219
Assignment- Page 5 of 7

/ 1	
11/20/20	
4128107	
	
1 1974	

Jon Robert Runk

STATE OF Rhode Island:

(SEAL)

Printed name of Notary: Hearle

Faula Steel

My commission expires: 2/2/70/

Attorney Docket No. A2000-726219 Assignment- Page 6 of 7

1 /	
P=26/84/70	
Date	David Michael Aharonian

STATE OF Phode Inland COUNTY OF Washington

On this 28 day of $4\rho cil$, 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Dowid A howowirm(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Drivers Cicensel, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Printed name of Notary: Rule Steels

My commission expires: 2/21/201/

Attorney Docket No. A2000-726219
Assignment- Page 7 of 7

4/	28	09
Date '	•	

Scott M. Rymeski

STATE OF RTOCK Island:

On this 28 day of 10, 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared 50th Rum 08 10 (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were 10 to 10 km 10 cm 8-10, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

(SEAL)

Printed name of Notary:

My commission expires: 8/21/2

939049,1